RESOLUTION NO. 2023- )\ - \O B
CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE
STORM DRAIN BORING PROJECT UNDER SOUTH PIANALTO ROAD
IN THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Tontitown executed a contract with K2 Contracting to complete
60 feet of a 36-inch storm drain bore under South Pianalto Road; and

WHEREAS, after consultation with the project manager, it is apparent that the project will
require a change order, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, to complete an additional 11 feet of the 36-
inch storm drain bore under South Pianalto Road which will result in a contract sum increase in
the approximate amount of $11,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Tontitown finds it to be in the best interest and benefit to
the community to authorize Change Order No. 1, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, for the storm
drain boring project under South Pianalto Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Tontitown,
Arkansas:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Tontitown hereby authorizes a change order,
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, for the storm drain boring project under South Pianalto Road in
the approximate amount of $11,000.00.

Section 2. The previous acts and actions of the Mayor or her designees in furtherance
of this project is hereby ratified and approved by the City Council, and the Mayor and the City
Clerk-Treasurer are authorized to take all actions required to authorize this project.

PASSED AND APPROVED this j?Z day of January 2023.

APPROVED:

Angela Russell, Mayor

ATTE :\ (z ) ot
%mﬁ/ /“’M?ﬁ" WG

(SEAL) Doc 1ID: 02093?%%0002 T
ind: RESOLUT )
Eégorded: 01/24/2023 at 04:07:14 PN
Fee Amt: $20.00 Paggnl of 2
ington County, AH
ﬁiizlgglvester circuit Clerk

1.2023-00002137




Change Order #1

December 19, 2022

K2 Contracting

P. 0. Box 189

Tontitown AR 72770
479-957-2523
k2contracting1 @aol.com

Submitted to:

City of Tontitown

James Clark

235 E Henri de Tonti Blvd
Tontitown, AR 72762

Original bid
60’ of 36" Storm Drain Bore under south Pianalto

Change order

11’ of 36" Storm Drain Bore under south Pianalto
Change order amount

Total amount

James Clark

Ryan Krug

$60,000.00

$11,000.00

$71,000.00

EXHIBIT

A

Date

Date



